WHEREAS, the Executive Director of Preakness is further recommending that ID Care, LLC be 

awarded a contract to provide infection prevention consultant services to Preakness under RFQ-26-

056, during the period of January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2026, for a total amount not to exceed 

forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000.00), with the County retaining two (2) one-year options to 

renew; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.4, this contract is being awarded under a fair 

and open procurement process, which requires that a contract be: publicly advertised in sufficient

[...]

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board authorizes the award of a contract to 

ID Care, LLC to provide infection prevention consultant services to Preakness under RFQ-26-056, 

during the period of January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2026, for a total amount not to exceed 

forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000.00), with the County retaining two (2) one-year options to 

renew, all in accordance with the terms of RFQ-26-056 and the provider’s response thereto.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk to the Board shall print, in the official 

newspaper, a brief notice stating the nature, duration, service, and amount of the contract awarded to